
BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE 11 APRIL
ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES AND COVID GUIDELINES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. 

LORRIES MUST BE PARKED AT LEAST 3M APART AND PLEASE ADHERE TO ALL SOCIAL DISTANCING RULES. 
 WARM UP IS IN THE SMALL OUTDOOR ARENA LIMITED TO SIX HORSES ONLY, AN ADJACENT FIELD WILL ALS BE OPENED UP ,NO TRAINERS OR SPECTATORS, WHICH  WILL LIMIT YOUR WARM UP TIME AS PER BD RULES.

TEST SHEETS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PICK UP AFTER YOUR CLASS HAS FINISHED BUT PREFFERABLY POSTED ON, PLEASE LEAVE LARGE SAE IN THE BASKET OUTSIDE THE SECRETARY

SCOREBOARDS WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE AND WE WILL ENDEAVOUR TO POST RESULTS ONLINE AT THE END OF EACH CLASS.

PRIZE MONEY WHERE APPLICABLE WILL BE REFUNDED TO YOUR CARD ON WHICH PAYMENT WAS MADE.

PLEASE REMEMBER THE SPORT IS ONLY ALLOWED TO RUN UNDER ‘THE CLOSED DOOR POLICY’ AND ONLY ONE ATTENDANT/GROOM WILL BE ALLOWED ON SITE PER HORSE ENTERED,WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT RIDERS UNDER 18 MAY BE ACCOMPANIED BY TWO ATTENDANTS  IN THE SAME BUBBLE. THIS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND RECORDED FOR TRACK AND TRACE PURPOSES.
NB: OUR EXTRA STEWARDS ARE ON DUTY TO HELP EVERYONE STAY SAFE, NOT CONFRONTATION, ANYONE ABUSING STEWARDS WILL BE EJECTED FROM THE SHOWGROUND.

ARRIVE…COMPETE…LEAVE

CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO B(2009)  JUDGE: P POWELL
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	08.30
	1
	DAJARKIN
	C TAYLOR CHAPMAN
	152.5
	
	66.3
	4

	08.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	08.45
	10
	SCOOBY
	S DE LANCE HOLMES
	146
	
	63.4
	

	08.52
	5
	MALIBU
	D STACEY
	140.5
	
	61.0
	

	09.00
	6
	YHATZEE
	A ROWLAND
	135
	
	58.6
	

	09.07
	7
	LONE BARN FAIR DINKUM
	J GREY
	153
	
	66.5
	3

	09.15
	8
	TISARA DUN
	I GREATLY
	153.5
	
	66.7
	2

	09.22
	9
	BOX O CHOCOLATES
	J NESBITT
	139.5
	
	60.6
	

	09.30
	2
	INCA BAY
	C TAYLOR CHAPMAN
	150
	
	65.2
	6

	09.37
	4
	LOUIE
	K GALE
	WD
	
	
	

	09.45
	11
	FIELDEN TOM PRIDE
	E MORRIS
	149
	
	64.7
	

	09.52
	12
	DENNIS THE MENACE
	J POYNTER
	152
	
	66.0
	5

	10.00
	13
	MIDNIGHT SPARK
	M BUTCHER
	163.5
	
	71.0
	1

	10.07
	3
	SPARKY
	J WEIGHTMAN
	149.5
	
	65.0
	


For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test

Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
CLASS:2   TEST: PR 2(2016)    JUDGE: P Powell
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.22
	12
	U
	DENNIS THE MENACE
	J POYNTER
	188
	
	64.8
	3

	10.30
	13
	U
	MIDNIGHT SPARK
	M BUTCHER
	184.5
	
	63.6
	5

	10.37
	14
	S
	BOBBY DAZZLER
	C STEPHENS
	189
	65
	65.1
	1

	10.45
	16
	U
	SHANNON
	T SHOESMITH
	195.5
	
	67.4
	1

	10.52
	17
	U
	TROO CONTEST 
	J HOLLAND GLADWISH
	DNA
	
	
	

	11.00
	18
	U
	CHEQUERS REVELLE
	S DRISCOLL
	183
	
	63.1
	

	11.07
	19
	U
	GOLDENGLOVE SOCRATES
	C GRAHAM
	189.5
	
	65.3
	2

	11.15
	23
	U
	PURDY
	P GALE
	WD
	
	
	

	11.22
	15
	U
	DIAMOND DEKOTA
	J POYNTER
	183
	
	63.1
	6

	11.30
	20
	U
	HORACE
	J ROBERTS
	182
	
	62.7
	

	11.37
	21
	U
	MELOT
	M MOORE
	187
	
	64.4
	4

	11.45
	22
	U
	FIZZ
	A VAUGHAN SMITH
	WD
	
	
	

	11.52
	24
	U
	FROM A JUDGE
	E MCCLEAVE
	179..5
	
	61.5
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15 (2008)Q    JUDGE: H WELLS  SA
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.00
	14
	S
	BOBBY DAZZLER
	C STEPHENS
	163
	66
	65.2
	5

	10..07
	17
	U
	TROO CONTEST 
	J HOLLAND GLADWISH
	DNA
	
	
	

	10.15
	18
	U
	CHEQUERS REVELLE
	S DRISCOLL
	166
	67
	66.4
	4

	10.22
	19
	U
	GOLDENGLOVE SOCRATES
	C GRAHAM
	162
	
	64..8
	

	10.30
	25
	U
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	166
	66
	66.4
	5

	10.37
	26
	U
	FORCED FAMILY FUN
	L HOCKEY
	155
	
	63.2
	

	10.45
	27
	U
	CHARLIE
	E BETTS
	159.5
	
	63.8
	

	10.52
	28
	U
	HUGO
	H DORHOUT MEES
	189
	
	75.6
	1

	11.00
	29
	U
	COOL MOUNTAIN DUDE
	R HOLT
	166
	66
	66.4
	5

	11.07
	30
	U
	KIPPURE SAMUEL
	A HILL
	179.5
	
	71.8
	2

	11.15
	31
	U
	FARAON
	L MCLUSKY
	169.5
	
	67.8
	3

	11.22
	32
	S
	VIDEIRA DHZ
	A COX
	171.5
	68
	68.6
	2

	11.30
	33
	S
	DIAMOND ACE 
	S PAGE
	162
	65
	64.8
	6

	11.37
	34
	B
	SD RINGMASTER
	S GARNER
	172.5
	69
	69.0
	1

	11.45
	35
	B
	LA BELLE
	B DAVIS
	WD
	
	
	

	11.52
	36
	B
	HM BUGATTI
	S J CAREY
	170
	68
	68.0
	3

	12.00
	37
	S
	EUPHOBIO PYRAMID
	S BEST
	163.5
	67
	65.4
	4


CLASS: 4   TEST: N24 (2010)  JUDGE:  J LONG
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.15
	21
	U
	MELOT
	M MOORE
	141.5
	
	61.5
	3

	12.22
	39
	U
	BLUE
	G FAIRBURN
	136.5
	
	59.3
	

	12.30
	37
	B
	EUPHOBIO PYRAMID
	S BEST
	148
	39
	64.3
	3

	12.37
	40
	U
	FLOWER FAERIE
	M WATERMAN
	151
	
	65.6
	2

	12.45
	44
	S
	LANDINOS
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	149.5
	39
	65.0
	2

	12.52
	49
	B
	ROH MEOH
	J MITCHELL
	DNA
	
	
	

	1.00
	50
	G
	WAVERLEY DIAMONDZ
	A MERSH
	169.5
	45
	73.6
	1

	1.07
	51
	B
	OISIN SOLO PERFORMANCE
	F WELLS
	136.5
	35
	59.3
	4

	1.15
	57
	U
	NALA
	K WHITEMAN
	156
	
	67.8
	1


CLASS: 5   TEST: N37AQ(2017) JUDGE; H WELLS  SA
Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.15
	31
	U
	FARAON
	L MCLUSKY
	182
	
	67.4
	1

	12.22
	41
	U
	MOOSHI
	A LEWIS WORTLEY
	157.5
	
	58.5
	4

	12.30
	42
	U
	TRAVELLING DUKE
	H STOUT
	174
	
	64.4
	2

	12.37
	43
	U
	SIABH MOR
	D TURNER
	170
	
	62.9
	3

	12.45
	45
	S
	STOATLEYTWO DEADLINE
	S DIX
	178
	52
	65.9
	5

	12..52
	47
	B
	LUCKY COMEBACK
	G THOMSON
	182.5
	54
	67.5
	3

	1.00
	46
	S
	SD COOKIES AND CREAM
	T COLLINS
	187.5
	57
	69.4
	1

	1.07
	52
	G
	FIRE STARTER III
	C MESSENGER
	181.5
	54
	67.2
	4

	1.15
	49
	B
	ROH MEOH
	J MITCHELL
	DNA
	
	
	

	1.22
	50
	G
	WAVERLEY DIAMONDZ
	A MERSH
	184.5
	55
	68.3
	2

	1.30
	51
	B
	OISIN SOLO PERFORMANCE
	F WELLS
	174
	52
	64.4
	6


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL42(2008)  JUDGE:  J LONG OW
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.30
	40
	U
	FLOWER FAERIE
	M WATERMAN
	203
	
	63.4
	4

	1.37
	41
	U
	MOOSHI
	A LEWIS WORTLEY
	178.5
	
	55.7
	5

	1.45
	42
	U
	TRAVELLING DUKE
	H STOUT
	211
	
	65.9
	1

	1.52
	45
	B
	LUCKY TURN
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	211
	53
	65.9
	1

	2.00
	53
	S
	GOLDRUSH II
	T STRAPP
	209
	51
	65.3
	2

	2.07
	57
	U
	NALA
	K WHITEMAN
	206.5
	
	64.5
	3

	2.15
	55
	B
	ESP ESTEPOR DE F
	G APPLEGATE
	205.5
	50
	64.2
	3

	2.22
	48
	B
	CONSTANCE O COOL
	G THOMSON
	WD
	
	
	

	2.30
	54
	S
	STARRY JOE
	K BOTTOMLEY
	200
	49
	62.5
	4

	2.37
	58
	U
	EASILY VIVENDIA
	E MORRIS
	210.5
	
	65.7
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 59Q (2010)   JUDGE: A Greenaway SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.45
	45
	S
	STOATLEYTWO DEADLINE
	S DIX
	223
	55
	69.6
	4

	1.53
	48
	B
	CONSTANCE O COOL
	G THOMSON
	224.5
	56
	70.1
	3

	2.01
	46
	B
	SD COOKIES AND CREAM
	T COLLINS
	211
	54
	65.9
	

	2.09
	59
	G
	L’ENNO
	C MESSENGER
	215.5
	53
	67.3
	5

	2.17
	60
	S
	WARDS PLACE MARRILLION
	G CATLING
	198.5
	52
	62.0
	

	2.25
	61
	S
	PICASSO
	G PRENTICE
	209.5
	52
	65.4
	

	2.33
	53
	S
	GOLDRUSH II
	T STRAPP
	214
	53
	66.8
	6

	2.41
	62
	B
	ARMANI LAD
	S PAGE
	213
	54
	66.5
	

	2.49
	63
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	225.5
	57
	70.4
	2

	2.57
	64
	S
	RHOMANTIC
	S ASHWELL
	241
	60
	75.3
	1

	3.05
	65
	S
	DANTE DEL’OTTO
	G WILLIAMS
	212.5
	53
	66.4
	

	3.13
	66
	U
	LUX Z
	I FURNESS
	212.5
	
	66.4
	1


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: A Greenaway  SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.22
	63
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	215.5
	53
	65.3
	2

	3.30
	64
	S
	RHOMANTIC
	S ASHWELL
	238.5
	58
	72.2
	1

	3.38
	65
	S
	DANTE DEL’OTTO
	G WILLIAMS
	208.5
	52
	63.1
	3

	3.46
	66
	U
	LUX Z
	I FURNESS
	204
	
	61.8
	1


CLASS:9   TEST: M75Q(2002)              JUDGE: A Greenaway SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.00
	67
	S
	CUSHLA
	H CUMMINS
	243.5
	53
	65.8
	1


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 85 (2009)            JUDGE: : A Greenaway   SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.16
	69
	G
	LA RONDINE
	S HANSEN
	256
	45.5
	75..2
	1

	4.24
	70
	G
	ATTERUPGAARDS CAPIROSSI
	L HOAD
	227.5
	40.5
	66.9
	2


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 91Q (2016)            JUDGE: :  SA A Greenaway
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.35
	71
	S
	EMMINENCE
	N GRAINGE
	261.5
	53
	67.0
	2

	4.43
	70
	G
	ATTERUPGAARDS CAPIROSSI
	L HOAD
	267.5
	55
	68.5
	1

	4.51
	72
	B
	EGANO STAR
	D JOHNSTON
	246
	52
	63.0
	3
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